

PROJECT 2021-10 GRAND CHUTE TREE PLANTING

BID TABULATION



ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				Property Solutions Contracting LLC		ESI Ltd.		Lowney's Landscaping Center, Inc.**		Schmalz Custom Landscaping**, ***		Lake Shore Cleaners*, **		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
COLLEGE AVENUE (CTH CA)															
632.0101.001	Coffeetree, 'Espresso', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	9	\$326.00	\$2,934.00	\$406.73	\$3,660.57	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	\$480.95	\$4,328.55	\$586.53	\$5,278.77	\$787.50	\$7,087.50
632.0101.002	Elm, 'New Horizon', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	1	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$344.73	\$344.73	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$480.95	\$480.95	\$551.14	\$551.14	\$735.00	\$735.00
632.0101.003	Elm, 'Princeton', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	13	\$278.00	\$3,614.00	\$379.73	\$4,936.49	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$480.95	\$6,252.35	\$547.55	\$7,118.15	\$735.00	\$9,555.00
632.0101.004	Elm, 'Triumph', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	19	\$302.00	\$5,738.00	\$344.73	\$6,549.87	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$480.95	\$9,138.05	\$545.62	\$10,366.78	\$735.00	\$13,965.00
632.0101.005	Ginkgo, 'Princeton', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$494.73	\$989.46	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$638.00	\$1,276.00	\$598.44	\$1,196.88	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00
632.0101.006	Hackberry, 'Chicagoland', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	10	\$326.00	\$3,260.00	\$409.73	\$4,097.30	\$580.00	\$5,800.00	\$480.95	\$4,809.50	\$575.29	\$5,752.90	\$735.00	\$7,350.00
632.0101.009	Oak, 'Chinkapin', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	23	\$330.00	\$7,590.00	\$409.73	\$9,423.79	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$480.95	\$11,061.85	\$587.33	\$13,508.59	\$875.00	\$20,125.00
632.0101.010	Oak, 'Swamp White', B&B, 2.5" Cal.	EA	16	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$404.73	\$6,475.68	\$555.00	\$8,880.00	\$480.95	\$7,695.20	\$645.29	\$10,324.64	\$875.00	\$14,000.00
632.0101.011	Crabapple, 'Prairiefire' (Shrub form Tree), B&B, 6' Ht.	EA	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$344.73	\$5,170.95	\$405.00	\$6,075.00	\$343.54	\$5,153.10	\$425.03	\$6,375.45	\$490.00	\$7,350.00
632.0101.012	Crabapple, 'Royal Raindrops' (Shrub form Tree), B&B, 6' Ht.	EA	10	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$359.73	\$3,597.30	\$405.00	\$4,050.00	\$343.54	\$3,435.40	\$407.55	\$4,075.50	\$490.00	\$4,900.00
632.9101	Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles, College Ave	EA	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$480.00	\$6,240.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00		\$22,439.22	\$3,162.10	\$41,107.30	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
SPV.0180.500	Topsoil Special, College Ave	CY	236	\$26.00	\$6,136.00	\$38.00	\$8,968.00	\$26.00	\$6,136.00	\$25.71	\$6,067.56	\$20.00	\$4,720.00	\$50.00	\$11,800.00
FOREST VIEW ESTATES															
632.0101.013	Maple, 'Red', B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	15	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$324.73	\$4,870.95	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	\$294.46	\$4,416.90	\$438.73	\$6,580.95	\$525.00	\$7,875.00
632.0101.014	Maple, 'Norway', B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$289.73	\$1,158.92	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$176.68	\$706.72	\$436.50	\$1,746.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
632.0101.015	Honeylocust, 'Skyline', B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$307.73	\$1,230.92	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$294.46	\$1,177.84	\$436.90	\$1,747.60	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
632.0101.016	Kentucky Coffeetree, 'Espresso', B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$309.73	\$619.46	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$363.17	\$726.34	\$472.87	\$945.74	\$612.50	\$1,225.00
632.0101.017	Hackberry, 'Chicagoland', B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	1	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$359.73	\$359.73	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$294.46	\$294.46	\$483.20	\$483.20	\$630.00	\$630.00
632.9101	Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles, College Ave	EA	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00		\$4,334.91	\$709.51	\$9,223.63	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
SPV.0180.500	Topsoil Special, College Ave	CY	52	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$38.00	\$1,976.00	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$25.71	\$1,336.92	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$59,502.00		\$73,270.12		\$80,288.00		\$95,131.82		\$132,143.22		\$135,487.50
COLLEGE AVENUE (CTH CA) DEDUCT															
A-1	Deduct from unit price for B&B, 2.5" Cal to provide: Tree Species, B&B, 1.5" Cal.	EA	118	\$15.00	\$1,770.00	\$64.23	\$7,579.14	\$100.00	\$11,800.00		\$13,252.50	\$101.06	\$11,925.08	\$75.00	\$8,850.00

* Incomplete bid due to failure to include bid bond
 ** Incomplete bid due to failure to include signed addendum
 *** Incomplete bid due to failure to include unit price